FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 224 by Senator Cloud

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 18:1306(E)(1)(g)" and before "and" insert "and (h)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, delete "to prohibit the use of drop boxes;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 13, after "18:1306(E)(1)(g)" and before "and" insert "and (h)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8 insert:
- 9 "(g) The statement of the voter certifying that he does not possess a Louisiana driver's
- license or special identification card issued pursuant to R.S. 40:1321 and has not been
- issued a social security number, if applicable."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 20, after "R.S. 40:1321" and before "the last" delete "or" and insert "and"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 21, after "number" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 in its
- entirety and insert ", if issued."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 3, line 6, after "number" and before the period "." insert ", if issued"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 5, after "compare" and before "the" insert "but not announce"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 8, after "<u>number</u>" and before "on" insert ", if applicable,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 5, line 7, after "compare" and before "the" insert "but not announce"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 5, line 10, after "number" and before "on" insert ", if applicable,"